
1 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

             

National Institute 
of Food and 
Agriculture 

United States 
Department of 
Agriculture  

August 2016  



2 
 

          University of Alaska    
http://www.uaf.edu/  

 

Tanana Chiefs 

Heidi RaderAssistant Professor of ExtensionFRTEP Project Director and Extension Educator 
hbrader@alaska.edu 
Phone:  907‐452‐8251 ext. 3477  
  

Bristol Bay Native Association 

Mara Bacsujlaky4‐H and Youth Development 
FRTEP Project Director  
mara.bacsujlaky@alaska.edu 
Phone:    907‐474‐5741  
  

 

 

            University of Arizona    
http://www.arizona.edu/  

 
Trent Teegerstrom  
Agricultural Resource Econ‐Res 
Specialist, Agricultural‐Resource Economics 
Project Director, FRTEP  
tteegers@ag.arizona.edu  
Phone:  520‐621‐6245 
          

Colorado River Indian Tribes (CRIT) 
 

Adonis Alamban 
Extension Educator 
apalamban@email.arizona.edu 
Phone: 928‐669‐9843 
Cel:  928‐575‐6507 
 

 

 
 
 
 Hopi Tribe       San Carlos Apache Tribe 
 

Deanna BaierExtension 
Educator – 4‐H 
Debaier@alaska.edu 
Cel:        907‐843‐0822 
Phone:  907‐842‐4508  
 

 

Jennifer Gardner Smith 

Research Administration 
Executive Associate  
jsmith@ag.arizona.edu   
Phone:  520‐621‐7201 
 

      Hualapai Nation  

Elisabeth A Alden 
Assistant Agent, Agriculture & 
Natural Resources/4‐H YDFC  
aldene@cals.arizona.edu  
Phone: 928‐769‐1284 



3 
 

Aaron Marshall Stam 
Program Director 

UF/IFAS Extension Agent 

astam@ufl.edu 

Phone: 863-763-5020 

Matthew R Livingston      Juan M Arias 
Extension Educator             Extension Educator  
mateo@ag.arizona.edu           jarias@cals.arizona.edu  

Phone: 928‐734‐3708           Phone:  928‐475‐2350 
 

Navajo Nation 
 

Navajo Nation Shiprock 

Novik D Begay 
ndbegay@email.arizona.edu 
505‐368‐1028 
  

Window Rock                                                             
Gerald Moore       

Extension Educator             

grmoore@calsl.arizona.edu           

Phone: 928‐871‐7687 
 

 

             University of Florida    
http://www.ufl.edu/  

 

Seminole Tribe 

Anita Neal 
South District Extension Director 

asn@ufl.edu 

Phone: 561-993-1280 

  
 
 

           University of California    
http://www.universityofcalifornia.edu/ 

 

Humboldt, Del Norte Counties 
 

Deborah D Giraud 
Economic Development Advisor 

        Tuba City 

Grey Farrell 

Extension Educator  
gfarrell@cals.arizona.edu  
Phone: 928‐614‐5560 

Allie Hostler 

Extension Educator 

Phone: 707-445-7351 

allie.riseup@gmail.com  



4 
 

ddgiraud@ucanr.edu  

Phone: 707-445-7351  

 
 
 

            University of Idaho     
http://www.uidaho.edu/outreach 

Fort Hall Extension  

Danielle Gunn 

Associate Professor,  
FRTEP Project Director & Extension Educator 
dgunn@uidaho.edu 
Phone: 208‐236‐1046 
  

Nez Perce 

Michael Howell 

District Director 
mhowell@uidaho.edu 
Phone: 208‐292‐2522 
Office: Kootenai County 
 

Coeur d`Alene 

Yolanda Bone 

Project Director & Extension Educator   
ybone@uidaho.edu 
Phone: 208‐686‐1716 
 

 

          Michigan State University   
https://msu.edu/ 

Bay Mills Indian Community, Hannahville Indian Community, Little Traverse Bay Bands of 
Odawa Indians and Sault Ste. Marie Tribe of Chippewa Indians 

 

David Ivan 
FRTEP Project Director 

ivand@msu.edu  
Office: 517‐432‐7602 

Nola Cates  

Tribal 4‐H Program Director 
forthall@uidaho.edu 
Phone: 208‐236‐1044 
 

Danielle Scott 

Extension Educator  
Child Care Resource Specialist 
dnscott@uidaho.edu 
Phone: 208‐621‐3514

Kathryn O’Donnell 
FRTEP Instructor   

odonne94@anr.msu.edu  

Cell: 906-280-1786 



5 
 

Jim McAdory 
Extension Educator 
Jim.mcadory@msstate.edu  
Phone: 601‐ 656‐2070    
 

Cell: 989‐225‐4032 
 

           University of Minnesota           
http://twin-cities.umn.edu/ 

 

Leech Lake 

Renee Pardello 
Assistant Dean and FRTEP Program Director 

pard0017@umn.edu 

Phone: 612- 624-6479 

www.extension.umn.edu  

 

         Mississippi State University   

http://www.msstate.edu/ 

 

Mississippi Band of Choctaw Indians 

 

Wayne Porter 

Associate Extension Professor & Coordinator   
Wayne.porter@msstate.edu  
Phone: 228‐546‐1005 

 
         Montana State University   

Montana State University Cooperative Extension 

  

Larry Brence 
Eastern Region Department Head 
FRTEP Project Director 
lbrence@montana.edu 
Phone: 406‐874‐8236 
 

 

Shirley Nordrum  
FRTEP Extension Educator  

nordr006@umn.edu 

Phone: 218-335-4258    

Cell: 218-308-3672 

 

Flathead 

T. Rene Kittle 
Extension Educator  
406‐ 675‐2700  
rkittle@montana.edu 

 
Fort Peck 

Wendy Becker 
Extension Educator 
406‐768‐3431 
wbecker@montana.edu 
 



6 
 

Blackfeet 

Verna Billedeaux 
Extension Educator  
vbilledeaux@montana.edu 
Phone: 406–338‐2650 

 

Fort Belknap       Northern Cheyenne           

Elizabeth Werk            Ryhal Rowland          
Extension Educator            Extension Educator 
406 ‐ 353‐2656            406‐477‐6498 
ewerk@montana.edu          ryhal.rowland@montana.edu 

 

 

 

         University of Nevada, Reno  
http://www.unr.edu/ 

 

Frank Flavin  
Extension Northern Area Director 

flavinf@unce.unr.edu 

Phone: 775-784-4848 

Fax: 775-784-4881 

Address: 4955 Energy Way Reno, NV 89502 

 

Victor Williams 
Walker River Extension Educator 

williamsv@unce.unr.edu 

Address: P.O. Box 48 Schurz, NV 89427 

Phone: 775-773-2360 

Fax: 775-773-2832 

 

Staci Emm 
Faculty Tribal Lead 

emms@unce.unr.edu 

775-945-3444 

 

 

Randy Emm 
Cooperative Extension Tribal Coordinator 
emmr@unce.unr.edu 

Phone: 775-316-1184 

Fax: 775-784-4881 

Address: P.O. Box 239 Schurz, NV 89427 

 

Reggie Premo 
Duck Valley Extension Educator 

premor@unce.unr.edu 

Duck Valley Reservation 

Address: P.O. Box 484 Owyhee, NV 89832 

Phone: 775-757-2120 



7 
 

             North Carolina State    

https://www.ncsu.edu/ 
 

Ronald Walker  
Extension Director & Educator  

chumwalk@nc‐cherokee.com 

Phone: 828-359-6930 

 

 

       New Mexico State University  
https://www.nmsu.edu/ 

 

Katherine A. Landers  
County Program Director 

FRTEP Project Director  

kalander@ad.nmsu.edu  
Phone:   505‐863‐3432 
 
 

Jicarilla 

Jesse T. Lefevre 
Extension Educator 
lefevre@nmsu.ed  
Cell:      575‐235‐8711 
Office:  575‐759‐3530 

 
 
 
     North Dakota State University  

https://www.ndsu.edu/ 

Mandan, Hidatsa, and Arikara 

Elise Regen 
Program Director and Extension Educator 

          Zuni 

Jacob Holloway 
Extension Educator 

jdhollow@nmsu.edu 

505‐782‐4495 



8 
 

Elise.regen@ndsu.edu 

701-627-3446 

Fax: 701-627-3484 

 

 

                   Oklahoma State University    
http://go.okstate.edu/ 

Muscogee 

Nancy Arnett  
4-H Youth Development Program Specialist 

FRTEP Program Director  

nancy.arnett@okstate.edu 

Phone: 916-686-7800 

 

 

         Oregon State University    
http://oregonstate.edu/ 

 

Warm Springs 

 

Scott Duggan 

OSU Livestock Faculty –  
Central Oregon & Warm Springs 
scott.duggan@oregonstate.edu  
Phone: 541‐480‐3091 

 

Bethann Beamer 

4‐H Educator  
Bethann.beamer@oregonstate.edu 
 

 
 

Dana Martin 

Regional Administrator Central Oregon  
dana.martin@oregonstate.edu 
Phone: 541‐548‐6088 x7957  
Fax: 541‐548‐8919 
 



9 
 

     South Dakota State University   
South Dakota Extension  

 
South Dakota Tribal Extension                                Cheyenne River  
Suzanne Stluka       Vacant 

Interim Project Director       Extension Educator  

Suzanne.stluka@sdstate.edu 

Phone:   605‐688‐4038       

 

Pine Ridge Extension                                                         Rosebud Extension  
 

Jason Schoch                                                            Rachel Lindvall  
Community Development Extension Educator                        Extension Educator 
Beginning Farmer & Rancher Program Manager                     rachel.lindvall@sdstate.edu 
jason.schoch@sdstate.edu                                                           Phone:  605‐856‐2198 
Phone: 605‐394‐1722  
 

Patricia  Hammond 

Snap‐Ed Educator 

Patricia.hammond@sdstate.edu 

(605) 455-1299 

 

Aminah Hassoun 

4‐H Youth  Advisor 

Aminah.hassoun@sdstate.edu 

 

Natasha Young Bear 

Extension Program Assistant 

Natasha.youngbear@sdstate.edu 

 

 

         University of Wisconsin    
University of Wisconsin Cooperative Extension  

 

Bad River 
 

 Matt Calvert  Joy Schelble 

Extension Educator 
Joy.schelble@ces.uwex.edu 
Phone:  715‐681‐0573 

Kathi Her Many Horses  

Program Assistant  

kathi.hermanyhorses@sdstate.edu 

Phone: 605‐856‐2199  

 

Ron Frederick 

4‐H Youth Program Advisor 

Phone:   605‐856‐2198 



10 
 

4‐H Youth Development Specialist  
FRTEP Project Director  
matthew.calvert@ces.uwex.edu  
Phone: 608‐262‐1912 
 

 
           University of Wyoming    

http://www.uwyo.edu/ 

 

Wind River 

Justina Russel      Coleman Griffith 
State Project Director and Extension Educator    4-H & Youth Development Educator 

jtoth1@uwyo.edu       cgriffil@uwyo.edu 

Phone: 307-332-2135      Phone:  307-332-2135  

 

                    Washington State University  
Washington State University Extension 

Colville 

Dan Fagerlie 

FRTEP Project Director  
fagerlie@wsu.edu  
Phone: 509 690 0009  
 

 

 

Kalispel 

Carol Mack  

Extension Coordinator, Agriculture 
FRTEP Project Director  
cmack@wsu.edu 
Phone: 509‐ 447‐7436 
 

U.S. Department of Agriculture 

Linda McLean 

Director Ag & Natural Resources 
FRTEP Extension Educator 
WSU Colville Reservation 
Extension 
ljmclean@wsu.edu  
Phone: 509‐634‐2305  
 



11 
 

       National Institute of Food and Agriculture  
 

Tim Grosser 

National Program Leader 

USDA NIFA 
Phone: 202-690-0402 

Cell: 202-445-5419 

Email: tgrosser@nifa.usda.gov 

 

 Name Index     
Abrahamson, Shandy, 11 

Alambam, Adonis, 3 

Alden, Elisabeth, 3 

Arias, Juan, 3 

Arnett, Nancy, 9 

Bacsujlaky, Mara, 1 

Baier, Deanna, 1 

Becker, Wendy, 6 

Billedeaux, Verna, 6 

Bone, Yolanda, 5 

Brence, Larry,  

Calvert, Matthew, 10 

Cantrell, Joseph, 11 

Cates, Nola, 4 

Kittle, T Rene,  

Landers, Kathy, 9 

LeFevre, Jesse, 9 

Lindvall, Rachel, 11 

Livingston, Matthew, 3 

Mack, Carol, 12 

Martin, Dana, 10 

McAdory, Jim, 6 

Mclean, Linda, 12 

David Wagner 

Program Specialist 
USDA NIFA 
Phone: 202‐720‐3685 
Email: david.wagner@nifa.usda.gov 
 

Duggan, Scott, 9 

Emm, Randall, 7 

Fagerlie, Dan, 11 

Farrell, Grey, 3 

Flavin, Frank, 7  

Frazier, Kathy, 7 

Gilbert Marcella, 10 

Giraud, Deborah, 4 

Grosser, Tim, 12 

Hanchor, Leilani, 7 

Her Many Horses, Kathi, 10 

Holloway, Jacob, 8 

Howell, Michael, 5 

Ivan, Dave, 5 



12 
 

Moore Gerald, 3 

Nordrum, Shirley, 5 

O’Donnell, Kathryn, 5 

Pardillio, Renee, 5 

Porter, Wayne, 6 

Premo, Reggie, 7 

Rader, Heidi, 1 

Regan, Elise, 9 

Rowland, Ryhal, 7 

Russel, Justinia, 11 

Schelble, Joy, 10 

Schoch, Jason, 10 

Stahly, Tisha, 6 

Stam, Aaron, 4 

Wagner David, 13 

Walker, Ronald, 8 

Werk, Elizabeth, 6 

Williams, Victor, 7  

 

 

 

 

 


